
0,40 CM

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 TIEMI MASSITA ROSA SHRP ESC MM/ESC 12 7 12 6 5 9 18 69

2 LUIZA RIBEIRO PAROLIN CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 7 0 9 11 8 7 X 42

3 LARISSA PERES BERDANI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 9 7 7 1 3 9 36

4 LUCAS PEIXOTO H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 1 X X 9 X 1 13 24

5 VICTOR GABRIEL LISBOA DE OLIVEIRA H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 2 X X 3 X 12 5 22

6 LUIS PARO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 15 15

7 LUIS JUNQUEIRA FRANCO PARO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X 14 X X X X 14

8 CAROLINA GULLO CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 5 5 X 3 X X 13

9 CAROLINA BERTI CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 12 X X X X X 12

10 GABRIELA BOGAS CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 11 11

11 LAURA COLOMBARI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X 2 2 X X 6 10

12 JOÃO VICTOR PIRES BERTANI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 9 X X X X X X 9

13 YAGO BRUNHELOTTI DE AGUIAR CH DIAMANTE ESC MM/ESC X X 0 5 X 4 X 9

14 GABRIELA LEMMA GALLUZI CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 8 8

15 JULIA ZANELLA E OLIVEIRA CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 7 7

16 MARIA VITORIA MEIRELLES DE ANDRADE H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC X 6 X X X X X 6

17 CAROLINA VIANNA BELAN H BAURU ESC MM/ESC X X 4 X X 2 X 6

18 PIETRO NICOLINO CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 5 X X X X X X 5

20 VERONICA OLIVEIRA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 5 X 5

21 NATALIA FURQUIM SHRP ESC MM/ESC 4 0 X X X X X 4

22 MARIA FERNANDA SILVA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X 4 X X X 4

23 VICTOR MURILO DEGREVE SILVA SHRP ESC MM/ESC 3 X X X X X X 3

24 MARIA ISABELLA A. AGUIAR SH BAURU ESC MM/ESC X X 3 X X X X 3

25 MARIAB LUIZA BIELLI SOARES E.E. DALTON MAIA ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 X X X 0

0,60 CM

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 JOÃO VICTOR PIRES BERTANI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 20 17 15 13 0 9 17 91

2 PIETRO NICOLINO CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 17 0 13 17 13 12 X 72

3 LUISA RIBEIRO PAROLIN CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X X 8 8 20 17 15 68

4 PAMELA AFONSO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 13 20 X 6 13 1 53

5 PRISCILA AFONSO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 20 0 X 12 15 2 49

6 GIOVANNA LINS PEREIRA ALVES SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC 3 0 17 3 4 10 10 47

7 ANA CAROLINA WAGNER M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X 12 15 X 11 5 43

8 DENISE MACHADO SHRP ESC MM/ESC 10 0 0 X 3 20 X 33

9 CAMILA JUNQUEIRA MENDONÇA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 10 X X X X 20 30

10 JULIA NAVARRO CHRS ESC MM/ESC X X X 20 9 X 0 29

11 LUIZA AMARANTE FREDERICO AVELINO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X 6 15 5 X 26

12 GABRIELLE AUGUSTO PEREIRA SHRP ESC MM/ESC 15 X X X X X 11 26
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13 VICTOR MURILO DEGREVE SILVA SHRP ESC MM/ESC 5 3 0 X 17 X X 25

14 CAROLINE GULLO CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X 10 X 10 X 4 24

15 PEDRO JUNQUEIRA FRANCO PARO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 15 X 7 X X X 22

16 GUSTAVO MARTINEZ E SILVA C.H.R.S ESC MM/ESC 9 X 0 12 0 X 0 21

17 JOÃO PEDRO HOLANDA MAGALHÃES CHRS ESC MM/ESC X X 5 11 X X X 16

18 LUIZ P. RICIARDI E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 5 9 X X X X 14

19 GUSTAVO MARTINEZ E SILVA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X 7 X X X 7 X 14

20 THIAGO FRANCISCO PERES CASTILHO H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 13 0 X X X 0 X 13

21 HENRIQUE REALI LEMOS EBANO ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 X X 13 13

22 CYNTHIA MAGGIO E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC 12 0 X X X X X 12

23 ANA LIVIA TURAZZI CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 12 X X X X X 12

24 LILIAN ROSSATO COLOVATI M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X 2 4 X X 6 X 12

26 PEDRO PARO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 12 12

27 ALINE ZANETTI CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 11 X X X X X X 11

28 JULIA MARQUES DE MEDEIROS CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 11 X X X X X 11

29 JOAQUIM TORRES ARO CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X 11 X X X X 11

30 MARIA STELLA MICHELLET SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 11 X X 11

31 MARIA FERNANDA SILVA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X 10 X X X 10

32 CAROLINA GULLO CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 9 X X X X X 9

33 JULIA BASOLI GUMIEIRO CH CHACARA FLORA ESC MM/ESC 8 X X X X X X 8

34 VITOR DE ANDRADE BORRA CH DHAMA ESC MM/ESC X 8 X X X X X 8

36 OTAVIO CHIAPERINI CH DALTON MAIA ESC MM/ESC X X X X 8 X X 8

37 JOÃO VICTOR MUNHOZ SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 8 X 8

38 SOFIA RODRIGUES LEONARDI SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 8 8

39 FELIPE MEDEIROS SHRP ESC MM/ESC 7 X X X X X X 7

40 LUMA P. RICIARDI E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 0 7 X X X X 7

41 RENATA FELICIO CH DALTON MAIA ESC MM/ESC X X X X 7 X X 7

42 LULLY PARTEL DE SOUZA CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 X X 7 7

43 ANTONIO SIMÃO STEVANO CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 6 X X X X X X 6

44 FELIPE PELISARI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 6 X X X X X 6

45 ANTONIA TORRES ARO SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X 6 X X X X 6

46 GUILHERME VICENTE CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 6 6

47 RAFAEL CIRILO PEREIRA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X X X 5 X X X 5

48 TIAGO FRANCISCO CASTILHO H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC X X X 2 X X 3 5

49 VICTOR GABRIEL LISBOA DE OLIVEIRA H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 4 0 X X X X X 4

50 BIANCA PRONIN BARROS E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 4 X X X X X 4

51 AYME DE OLIVEIRA CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X 4 X X X 4

52 MARCELO MAIA CURY SHRP ESC MM/ESC 2 X X X X X X 2

53 RICARDO R NOGUEIRA CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 1 X X X X X X 1

54 BEATRICE CEZARI M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X 1 X X X X X 1

55 CAROLINA SERRANO E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 0 X X X X X 0

56 ISABELLE GONÇALVES E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 0 X X X X X 0

57 PHELIPPE MEDEIROS SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X 0 X X X X 0

58 CAROLINA H M LANCELOTTI CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 X X X 0

59 VITORIA DE OLIVEIRA H ALKANSAS ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 X X X 0

60 PHELIPE PELISSARI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

61 KAREN FERNANDA COSTA CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 0 0

62 FERNANDA SARTI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 0 0

63 MARIA FERNANDA SILVA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 0 0

64 FERNANDA BRILHANTE SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 0 0



0,80 CM

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 DEBORAH PENTEADO MARTINS DIAS SHRP ESC MM/ESC 15 8 9 15 20 10 11 88

2 GUSTAVO MARTINEZ E SILVA C.H.R.S. ESC MM/ESC 4 17 20 11 8 11 0 71

3 RAFAEL CIRILO PEREIRA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X X X 13 14 20 12 59

4 GABRIELLE AUGUSTO PEREIRA SHRP ESC MM/ESC 11 9 7 12 X 7 13 59

5 JULIA COLOMBARI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 13 12 X 10 12 0 10 57

6 MIGUEL ROSSETTO SHRP ESC MM/ESC 0 20 8 8 10 X X 46

7 GIOVANA LINS PEREIRA ALVES SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X 20 7 8 7 42

8 GIOVANA AVANTE MARQUES CHRS ESC MM/ESC X 0 15 7 14 0 0 36

9 PIETRO NICOLINO CHSR ESC MM/ESC X 0 3 4 17 12 X 36

11 DANIELA BORSARI RUNHO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 7 X 5 X X 20 32

12 FABIO RIBEIRO DE MENDONÇA PIRES CAMPOS CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 11 X 17 X X 0 28

13 JULIANA GARCIA PERRONE M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X 5 6 X X 15 X 26

14 CRISTIANE CARDOSO TEIXEIRA CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 4 X 6 X X 15 25

15 ENZO CERIBELLI MOURO SHRP ESC MM/ESC 0 13 0 3 X 0 5 21

16 LAURA FERRATONE SH BAURU ESC MM/ESC 20 X X X X X X 20

17 ADRIANA CONSONE SHRP ESC MM/ESC 17 X 0 X X X X 17

18 FELIPE AUGUSTO DE FARIA FERREIRA M.STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X 17 X X X X 17

19 LAURA GERMINO LEITE H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 17 X 17

20 CAMILA JUNQUEIRA MENDONÇA CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 17 17

21 SAULO MENDONÇA MARANGONI CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 15 X X X X X 15

22 MARCELA CECILIO DE ALMEIDA M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X 13 X X X X 13

23 MIRELA LETE BATAIOTE H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 13 X 13

24 LAIZ SYDNEI E.E BARROS ESC MM/ESC 12 X X X X X X 12

25 PEDRO FRANCISCO SIQUEIRA DIAS H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC 1 X 11 X X 0 X 12

26 CAMILE BERGAMASCHI CHIODE CHRS ESC MM/ESC X X 12 X X X X 12

27 PRISCILA AFFONSO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 11 0 0 11

28 LUIS FELIPE FALEIROS CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 10 X X X X X X 10

30 ANA LIGIA F. RUFFINO CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 10 X X X X X 10

31 LUCIA LEITE DE MORAES CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X 10 X X X X 10

32 EUSTAQUIO PAIVA H SANTA LUZIA ESC MM/ESC 9 X X X X X X 9

33 PAMELA AFFONSO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 9 0 0 9

34 BEATRIZ DE MELLO GOMES H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X 4 X X 5 X 9

35 CAROLINA DE OLIVEIRA TENCANI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 9 X 9

36 VANESSA GOMIERI CH GOMIERI ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 9 9

37 RAQUEL ALBERNAZ SHRP ESC MM/ESC 8 X X X X X X 8

38 SOFIA BENEDINI FELICIO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 8 8

39 DENISE MACHADO SHRP ESC MM/ESC 7 X X X X X X 7

40 CLARA LALLO MARCHETI C.H.R.S. ESC MM/ESC 0 2 5 X X X X 7

41 LUANA FERREIRA E.E BARROS ESC MM/ESC 6 X X X X X X 6

42 ALANA SELLI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X 0 6 0 X 6

43 LARA ZEPPONE SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 6 X 6

44 SOFIA RODRIGUES LEONARDI SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 6 6

45 MATEUS LAURE CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 5 X X X X X X 5

46 CAROLINA MICHELLET SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 5 X X 5

47 RENATA FELICIO CH DALTON MAIA ESC MM/ESC X X X X 4 X 0 4



48 AYME DE OLIVEIRA CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 4 4

49 NAYARA BARBANERA CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 3 X X X X X X 3

50 CAROLINA NACLE SHRP ESC MM/ESC 0 3 X X X X X 3

51 INGRID REIZER ALVES DE CAMPOS CH COIMBRA & GARCIA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 3 3

52 LINO P. RICIARDI E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC 2 X X X X X X 2

53 SOFIA CARDOSO DE ALMEIDA PRADO CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 1 X X X X X 1

54 JOSE OVIDIO CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

55 MONICA CAMILO E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

56 WESLEY MORAES SHRP ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

57 JULIA CLÁPIS CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

58 ANTONIO SIMÃO STEVANO CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

59 WELLIGTON PACHECO CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

60 ROBERTO PACHECO DE ALMEIDA PRADO NETTO C.H.R.S. ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

61 JARDEN CANDIDO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 0 X X X X X 0

62 JULIA DOS SANTOS JORGE SH BAURU ESC MM/ESC X X 0 X X X X 0

63 NILSSANDRA FERNANDES SH CHACARA FLORA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

0,90 CM

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 DEBORAH PENTEADO MARTINS DIAS SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 17 17 17 20 15 11 97

2 CLARA LALLO MARCHETTI CHRS ESC MM/ESC X 8 12 10 15 4 13 62

3 VANESSA GOMIERI CH GOMIERI ESC MM/ESC 3 2 20 11 11 0 15 62

4 REBECA FELIPE PEREIRA DE SOUZA SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X 13 13 13 5 8 52

5 CAROLINA MICHELETT SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 6 8 X 10 20 7 51

6 JULIA COLOMBARI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 17 0 7 9 5 0 9 47

7 JARDEN CANDIDO SHRP ESC MM/ESC 9 X 11 7 7 8 0 42

8 CLAINE MARTINS C.C. COLINA ESC MM/ESC 13 X X 12 X 17 X 42

9 BEATRIZ BELCHIOR DE SOUZA H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC 12 X 15 X X 12 X 39

10 GIOVANA AVANTE MARQUES CHRS ESC MM/ESC X X X 3 12 9 10 34

11 RAFAEL CIRILO PEREIRA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X X X X 17 0 12 29

12 LAURA FERRATONE SH BAURU ESC MM/ESC 10 13 X X X X X 23

13 ALANA SELLI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 15 X X X 8 0 X 23

14 FRANCISCO JAVIER AMIN CH DAMHA ESC MM/ESC X 4 X 0 X X 17 21

15 JULIA CLAPIS CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 20 X X X X X X 20

16 CARLOS EDUARDO LODO MADEIRA CHRS ESC MM/ESC X 20 X X X X X 20

17 EDSON FERNANDES E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC 0 15 5 X X X X 20

18 MARIANA BICHUETI LARA E.E. MACHADO ESC MM/ESC X X X 20 X X X 20

19 MARIANA PARRANHOS DA COSTA M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 20 20

20 LETICIA K LUCA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 7 12 X X X X X 19

21 LINO P. RICIARDI E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC 1 5 10 X X X X 16

22 BEATRIZ ANDRE MARQUES E.E. MACHADO ESC MM/ESC X X X 15 X X X 15

23 LARA ZEPPONE SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 13 X 13

24 LINA CATHARINA STEINFELD H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC 8 X X X X X 5 13

25 CAMILA CARARRO TOMASINI E.E. MACHADO ESC MM/ESC 11 X X X X X X 11

26 SAULO MENDONÇA MARANGONI CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X 11 X X X X X 11

27 BEATRIZ LOPES SILVA CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC 0 X 3 4 4 X X 11

28 PIETRO NICOLINO CH SANTA ROSA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 11 0 11

29 ENZO CERIBELLI SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X 0 5 X 0 6 11

30 WELLIGTON PACHECO SHRS ESC MM/ESC X 10 X X X X X 10



31 LIVIA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS CALÓ H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 10 X 10

32 MATHEUS LEONE SHRP ESC MM/ESC X 9 X X X X X 9

33 FELIPE AUGUSTO DE FARIA FERREIRA M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X 9 X X X X 9

34 MARIA BARBARA BLANCO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 9 X X 9

35 FABIO RIBEIRO MENDONÇA PIRES DE CAMPOS CH AGROMEN ESC MM/ESC X X X 8 X X X 8

36 THAIS LIMA CARVALHO M. EQUUS JAGUACY ESC MM/ESC X 7 X X X X X 7

37 MIRELLA LEITE H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 7 X 7

38 OSCAR FRANCISCO NETO C.C. COLINA ESC MM/ESC 6 X X X X X X 6

39 MARCELA CECILIO DE ALMEIDA M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X 6 X X X X 6

40 ARIANE MATTOS CH JULIE PURGLIE ESC MM/ESC X X X 6 X X X 6

41 CEJANNA SAMPAIO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X 6 X X 6

42 BEATRIZ DE MELLO GOMES H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 6 X 6

43 NAYARA BARBANERA CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 5 X X X X X X 5

44 RUI FLAVIO H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 4 X X X X X X 4

45 MONICA CAMILO E.E. BARROS ESC MM/ESC X 0 4 X X X X 4

46 SOFIA BENADINI FELICIO SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X X 4 4

47 CRISTIANE LEÃO H MANOEL LEÃO ESC MM/ESC 0 3 X X X X X 3

48 RENATO RANGON CH DALTON MAIA ESC MM/ESC X X X X 3 X X 3

49 DIEGO MARTINS MOLINA SHRP ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 3 X 3

50 MATHEUS LAURE CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 2 X X X X X X 2

51 LUIZA MATTOS CH JULIE PURGLIE ESC MM/ESC X X X 2 X X X 2

52 JOSE FELIPE BILOTO DA SILVA C.C. COLINA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

53 ALANA SELLI SHRP ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

54 ANDRE ENGLER GRACE CHC PACHECO ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

55 JOSE OVIDIO C.C. COLINA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

56 LUIS FELIPE FALEIROS CH GUEGA ESC MM/ESC 0 X X X X X X 0

57 JULIANA GARCIA PERRONE M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X 0 X X X X X 0

58 VITORIA GLERIA PERERIRA DA SILVA H HALKANSAS ESC MM/ESC X X 0 0 X X X 0

59 JULIANA GARCIA PERRONE M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

60 PEDRO SIQUEIRA H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

61 THAIS GIRIO LUVEZUTI M. STEEL HORSE ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

62 ENZO MORVILLHO SH ARARAQUARA ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 0 0

63 LAURA GERMINO LEITE H VILLA REAL ESC MM/ESC X X X X X 0 X 0

1,00 M

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 ARTHUR RODRIGUES LANESSA II JMEN H MANOEL LEÃO J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 11 13 20 11 10 7 15 87

2 JULIA ROSSETO JUPITER SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X 13 20 4 15 1 53

3 CAROLINA DALCENO SOARES BIAQUE M. STEEL HORSE J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 8 7 8 10 X 0 17 50

4 TAUANY CAPARELI NEGRETE E.E. CENTER J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 4 11 6 15 0 2 3 41

5 CLARA LALLO MARCHETTI CORAL ITAPUÃ CHRS M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X 8 13 20 41

6 RUI FLAVIO GUIÃO MJ BARNABY H MANOEL LEÃO M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 3 2 11 9 0 X 13 38

7 LUIS OTAVIO ELIAS GARCIA SL LIBERTO SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X 9 15 X X 12 x 36

8 MARIANA BICHUETTE LARA FLIPER E.E. MACHADO J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 20 X X 3 X X 12 35



9 ROBERTO PACHECO DE ALMEIDA PRADO NETO DOETY ITAPUA CHRS J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X 16 0 7 X X 11 34

10 CARLOS EDUARDO LODO MADEIRA CHICAGO MSH CH SANTA ROSA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 1 3 4 5 X 11 x 24

11 FERNANDO EMANUEL SOUZA DA CRUZ APOLO C.C. COLINA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 17 X 4 x 21

12 OSCAR FRANCISCO NETO ZARIFELO C.C. COLINA JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X 20 x 20

13 LETICIA K. LUCA BRAR HEART CHRS J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 4 6 0 8 X X x 18

14 CLAINE MARTINS BELLO C.C. COLINA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 13 X 5 x 18

15 MARIA EUGENIA ELIAS GARCIA HAPPY SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X 8 0 X X 10 x 18

16 RICARDO PINHEIRO FERES FULUT SHRP JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X 13 3 2 18

17 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JR EXPERT SHRP JC Mini Mirim/J.C B 17 X X X X X x 17

18 BEATRIZ BELCHIOR DE SOUZA RAINHA DONA FLOR H VILLA REAL M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X 17 X X X x 17

19 LIGIA SANTILLI LORD SH ARARAQUARA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X 0 X X 17 x 17

20 PEDRO NORA MAIA SL ILUMINADO SH CHACARA FLORA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 15 X X X X X x 15

21 REBECA FELIPE PEREIRA DE SOUZA QUELFI Z SH ARARAQUARA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 0 X 9 6 15

22 FERNANDO EMANUEL SOUZA DA CRUZ WUD C.C. COLINA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 6 X 8 x 14

23 RAFAELA CEZARINO FRANCO AGATA CHACARA FLORA SH CHACARA FLORA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 13 X X X X X x 13

24 DIOGO MARTINS MOLINA RIZZI H ALKANSAS J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X 1 2 X X X 10 13

25 GABRIELA BARBOSA LIMA LAWRENCE SHRP P.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 12 X X X X X x 12

26 GIULIA FOLCHINI FARES AQUILES H VILLA REAL M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 2 X 10 X X X x 12

27 LETICIA G. ALVES CINGARA M. STEEL HORSE J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 12 X X X x 12

28 RENATO RANGON DARCO E.E. DALTON MAIA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 12 X X x 12

29 LAUREN AVENA MARTINS FIGARO H VILLA REAL M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 10 X X X X X x 10

30 LAUREN AVENA MARTINS RASTAMAN GMS H VILLA REAL M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 9 X X X X X x 9

31 LINO P. RICIARDI SS SUPERIOR E.E. BARROS J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X 4 5 X X X x 9

32 MARIANA XAVIER SCOMPARIM WILTON P H VILLA REAL J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 9 X X 0 x 9

33 GILDA GABRIEL SEABRA HILSTON SHRP JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X X 9 9

34 LINA CATHARINA STEINFELD AMACORD MN H VILLA REAL J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 8 X X X X X X 8

35 CLARA LALLO MARCHETTI EROS ITAPUA CHRS M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X 3 0 5 8

36 TERESITA BLANCO BIANCA JMEN AGROMEN JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X X 8 8

37 ISADORA FARIA HAGE STARLING CHANTEBLED H VILLA REAL J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 7 X X X X X X 7

38 SARA FORTES ROCHA CAVALCANTE GOMES LIVIUS 15 H VILLA REAL J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 7 X X X X 7

39 LAURA MORA QUERUBIM GMS CH DAMHA JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X X 7 7

40 BEATRIZ LOPES SILVA GUERREIRO SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 5 1 X X X X 6

41 INGRID BARCELLOS DE SOUZA SALAMANDRA NEW REX EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X 6 X X 6

42 LORENZA SALOMÃO FERREIRA DE MATTOS ZION SHRP JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X 6 X 6

43 ANDRE ENGLER GRACE LARINA LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 5 X X X X X X 5

44 FELIPE MARTINS PERES ITAKA SHRP JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X 5 X X 5

45 GABRIELA BARBOSA LIMA ALADIN SHRP M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 4 X X X 4

46 LAURA FERRATONE LAND GALA SH BAURU J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 3 X X 1 X 4

47 LAURA MORA GALANT A.D. CH DAMHA JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X X 4 4

48 CLARA LALLO MARCHETTI COLIBRI ITAPUA CHRS M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 2 X X X 2

49 LARA LEITE ASTRO CH GUEGA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 1 X X X X X X 1

50 FERNANDO EMANUEL SOUZA DA CRUZ HAVANA C.C. COLINA JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X 1 X X X 1

51 CATARINA MARIANA DE CASTRO CRACK EQUESTRIAN CENTER M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

52 ISABELA VILELA ASSIS SMURFET SH CHACARA FLORA JCB Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

53 MARIANA SCAMPARIM SCOTH H VILLA REAL M.MIRIM Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

54 RAFAELA URBINO PHELIPE CALOROSO JOTER SH ARARAQUARA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

55 ANA JULIA RAMOS PADUA RSA ESMERALDA SH BAURU JC Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

56 RENATO RANGON BEY E.E. DALTON MAIA J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

57 SAULO MENDONÇA MARANGONI RITON JMEN CH AGROMEN J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B 0 X X X X X X 0

58 SARA FORTES ROCHA CAVALCANTE GOMES XANDU ITAPUA H VILLA REAL J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 X X X X 0

59 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JR GRAFITE PRE JULIMPO SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 X X X X 0

60 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JR TOTÓ DA CALIFORNIA SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 X X X X 0



61 FELIPE MARTINS PERES CHICO SHRP J.C B Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 X X X X 0

62 SAULO MENDONÇA MARANGONI DAY LHAYTE CH AGROMEN JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X 0 0 X X X 0

63 ENZO MORVILHO CLAUDIUS SH ARARAQUARA JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X 0 0 0

64 PEDRO SIQUEIRA SL SAMURAI H VILLA REAL JC Mini Mirim/J.C B X X X X X 0 X 0

1 ISABEL BIAGI PRINCE E.E. DALTON MAIA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 17 X 14 X 10 15 X 56

2 RAQUEL DE ARAUJO LOPES FREITAS BALLI M. STEEL HORSE AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X 11 5 2 X 18 14 50

3 CHARLES ANTONY PANAMA HARAS IPÊ AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 12 8 4 X 5 3 11 43

4 NADIA GOMIERI RUNAWAY CHANTEBLED H GOMIERI AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 10 8 X 7 9 34

5 VICTOR LIMA ZYAN LARK SHRP AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 5 X 6 6 2 11 X 30

6 CAMILA CARARRO TOMASINI LONDON TW E.E. MACHADO AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 7 X X 11 X X 6 24

7 RUY LEME DA FONSECA HILDA FURACÃO F JACIREMA MASTER B Amador B -  Máster B 1 X 9 3 X 10 X 23

8 NATASSIA SAVIO EROS ITAPUA C.H.R.S AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 14 4 X 1 X X X 19

9 JULIANA ALVES STIVAL BUENO LOGAN H VILLA REAL AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 17 X X X X 17

10 NADIA GOMIERI CLIVIA JMEN CH GOMIERI AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 9 3 X X X X 5 17

11 RENAN SILVA LANDELF JMEN C.H.R.S AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 10 6 X X X X X 16

12 CESAR PANTALEÃO CHALASSA J. CLUB DE UBERABA MASTER B Amador B -  Máster B 8 X X X X 8 X 16

13 ANITA CHINIBEQUE DECADA C.C. COLINA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X 13 X 13

14 CHARLES ANTONY QUICK LR HORSE TRAINING AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X 7 2 4 13

15 THAIS MARIAN GIRIO LUVEZUTI LAKSHIME M. STEEL HORSE AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 12 X X X X 12

16 MARINA COIMBRA BULLET CH COIMBRA & GARCIA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X 2 7 X X X X 9

17 FELIPE FRANÇA BALA H ALKANSAS AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 3 4 1 1 X 9

18 LOURENÇO BIAGI GRAFI TW H TRANSWAAL AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X 9 X 9

19 ISABEL BIAGI ENZO E.E. DALTON MAIA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 8 X X X X 8

20 CHARLES ANTONY HARINA SH SHRP AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X X 7 7

21 RUTH SALLES IGUAL SHRP MASTER B Amador B -  Máster B 6 X X X X X X 6

22 EDSON FERNANDES AL CAPONE E.E. BARROS AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 3 1 2 X X X X 6

23 THAIS MARIAN GIRIO LUVEZUTI EMILY M. STEEL HORSE AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X 6 X 6

24 NATASSIA SAVIO GALEGO ITAPUA CH SANTA ROSA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X 5 X 5

25 MARINA COIMBRA TANTEHRUE CH COIMBRA & GARCIA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 4 X X X X X X 4

26 NADIA GOMIERI CASTELANO CH GOMIERI AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X 3 X X 3

27 MARLO RUSSO NARCIZUS E. CENTER AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X X X X X 3 3

28 HENRIQUE CROSIO PURA PLATA SHRP AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B 2 X X X X X X 2

29 MARINA COIMBRA TANDER CH COIMBRA & GARCIA AMADOR B Amador B -  Máster B X X 1 X X X X 1

1 REMO TELLINE QUINTEIRO JMEN SHRP CN CN X 9,5 14 3 5 16 13 60,5

2 MARCELO REIS CRISTALIA JMEN CH GOMIERI CN CN X 6 10 2 1 11 4 34

3 RENATO RODRIGUES CINAMON B JMEN SHRP CN CN X X 17 7 X 7 X 31

4 ROBERTO MACEDO TRITON BUCK SH ARARAQUARA CN CN 2 9,5 6 1 X 4 2 24,5

5 HELENA FABER AVELÃ SHRP CN CN X X 12 12 X X X 24

6 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS BERLINO H BRAMBILLA CN CN X X 8 X X 13 X 21

7 WILSON MATHIAS DE LIMA CASTELHANA CH SANTA ROSA CN CN X X 3 9 X 5 X 17

8 RODRIGO REIS HEARTFTAR JM LR HORSE TRAINING CN CN X 5 X X 8 X X 13

9 FELIPE PACHECO GARDENIA SHRP CN CN X 3 7 X X X X 10

10 TIAGO DA CRUZ GAMA GUAPO CH SANTA ROSA CN CN X X X X X X 10 10

11 FRANCISCO MESQUITA MUSA FOLIE SH SHRP CN CN X X X X X 9 X 9

12 ANDRE GANZERLI PROMESS CH GUEGA CN CN 9 X X X X X X 9

13 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO CASTELLANA II J MEN H VILLA REAL CN CN X X 9 X X X X 9



14 ROGERIO ATTONI ANGELINI QUINTENDER J MEN SH CHACARA FLORA CN CN X X X X X 8 X 8

15 JOELSON ANDRINO DIAS JUNIOR LUZIADO JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X X X X X 8 8

16 JOELSON ANDRINO DIAS JUNIOR CANTILENA JMEN SHRP CN CN X X X X X 6 X 6

17 MARCELO TOZZI BIOBAL AGROMIX H AGROMIX CN CN 6 X X X X X X 6

18 RODRIGO REIS LR GALILEU METODO LR HORSE TRAINING CN CN X X X X X X 6 6

19 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS FREDERICO H BRAMBILLA CN CN X X 5 X X X X 5

20 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO CH GAIA SHRP CN CN X X X 5 X X X 5

21 MURILO DE FREITAS GRANCOST CH AGROMEN CN CN X X X X X X 5 5

22 JOSE AUGUSTO DE PAULA FUBAR DO GUEGA CH GUEGA CN CN 4 X X X X X X 4

23 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO CLINTERO C JMEN H VILLA REAL CN CN X X 4 X X X X 4

24 FELIPE PACHECO CHICO SHRP CN CN X X X 4 X X X 4

25 JULIO AZEVEDO ULLA VAN OVERIS CH SANTA ROSA CN CN X 4 X X X X X 4

26 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR STUDIO CH DIAMANTE CN CN X X X X X 3 X 3

27 RODRIGO REIS GUIDAN METODO LR HORSE TRAINING CN CN X X X X 3 X X 3

28 TIAGO DA CRUZ GAMA CHICAGO CH SANTA ROSA CN CN X X X X X X 3 3

29 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO CAIAK B JMEN H VILLA REAL CN CN X X 1 X X 1 X 2

30 PAULO LIMA FANTASTICO H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN X X X X X 2 X 2

31 NELSON BARROS CALLA BLANCA JMEN E.E. BARROS CN CN X X 2 X X X X 2

32 MARCELO TOZZI WILMA H AGROMIX CN CN X X X X X X X 0

33 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR CASSILHA CH DIAMANTE CN CN X X X X X X X 0

34 JOSE AUGUSTO DE PAULA LAND ULEIKA CH GUEGA CN CN X X X X X X X 0

35 PAULO LIMA OLIMPIA H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN X X X X X X X 0

36 FRANCISCO MESQUITA MUSA WOLBRIND SH SHRP CN CN X X X X X X X 0

37 FELIPE PACHECO GAMORA SHRP CN CN X 0 X X X X X 0

1,10M

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 CAROLINA ENGLER GRACE SONNE CHC PACHECO JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 20 9 7 17 7 7 9 76

2 EDUARDA VILELA ROSA ENGLER CASPER EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 8 17 9 1 17 X 15 67

3 CATARINA MARIANO DE CASTRO CRAQUE EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 14 15 15 5 X 18 67

4 FELIPE MARTINS PERES CONVITE SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 15 8 17 20 X X X 60

5 INGRID REIZER CAMPOS GHOST CH COIMBRA & GARCIA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 10 12 8 10 9 0 X 49

6 EDUARDO BUDIN AFFONSO ESPERTO ITAPUA CHRS JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 3 12 13 8 5 5 46

7 INGRID BARCELLOS DE SOUZA LF EIGER E. CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 0 8 15 17 6 46

8 GABRIELA BARBOSA LIMA LAWRENCE SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 4 10 5 X 13 11 43

9 GABRIEL EJIRI JUNQUEIRA GS RUFLES EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 4 X 11 20 X 35

10 ANDRE ENGLER GRACE LARINA SELARIA ALVES CHC PACHECO JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 5 5 3 4 15 1 33

11 INGRID BARCELLOS DE SOUZA SALAMANDRA NEW REX EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 5 1 0 0 1 12 10 29

12 ISADORA SIMÕES GOUVEIA RUSSO JOLIE E. CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X 0 20 X 7 27

13 PAULA JUNQUEIRA FRANCO TOLEDO AMADEO JMEN CH AGROMEN JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X 11 X 13 X X 24

14 RENATO RANGON PRINCIPE CH DALTON MAIA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X X 11 6 4 X 21

15 CAMILA BRIZOLARI TARSILA SH ARAQUARA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X 12 9 X 21

17 LEONARDO AUGUSTO GONÇALVES ALVES BALOTELLE SELARIA ALVES CHC PACHECO JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 1 2 3 X 0 11 4 21

18 MATHEUS DSINHORINI TEIXEIRA LASSANDRA J MEN H VILLA REAL JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 20 X X X X 20

19 LORENZA SALOMÃO MATTOS CHIARA SHRP PRE MIRIM MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 13 7 X X X 20

20 GABRIEL EJIRI JUNQUEIRA CARLOTA SJS EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 6 X X X X 13 19

21 PAULA JUNQUEIRA FRANCO TOLEDO QUAIROS DU HEQUET CH AGROMEN JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 8 X 10 X X 18



22 LETICIA AMADO OLIVA COSTA LIVIUS 15 H VILLA REAL JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 17 X X X X X X 17

23 ISADORA SIMÕES GOUVEIA RUSSO MAXIMUS EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 10 6 X X X X 16

24 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JUNIOR DONNA SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 13 X X X X X X 13

25 RAFAELA JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE TORNADO SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 12 X X X X X X 12

26 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JUNIOR CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO MONEY MOVINGSHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 0 12 X X X 12

27 FERNANDO EMANOEL SOUZA DA CRUZ UZOS DA ESSENCIA C.C. COLINA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X X 9 X 3 X 12

28 RODRIGO JUNQUEIRA REIS MARCHEZZI INDIRA SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 11 X X X X X X 11

29 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JUNIOR CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO ML EXPERTSHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 7 4 X X X 11

30 GIULIA FOLCHINI FARES AQUILES H VILLA REAL JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X 10 X 10

31 VITORIA NASSIF MONTEIRO ZEUS E.E. BARROS JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 9 X X X X X X 9

32 RAFAELA URBINO PHELIPE CALOROSO SH ARARQUARA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X 3 6 X 9

33 RENATO RANGON DARCO BER CH DALTON MAIA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X 8 X 8

34 FELIPE MARTINS PERES FILINGE DO CEREZIN SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X X 8 8

35 GABRIEL JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE GAROA SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA M.MIRIM MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 7 X X X X X X 7

36 IAN GIRALDI SOILA RAYA DA MATA CH SANTA ROSA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X 7 X X X X X 7

37 FERNANDO EMANOEL SOUZA DA CRUZ ATILA C.C. COLINA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 6 X X X X X X 6

38 MATHEUS HENRIQUE LIMA FERREIRA FORT NEUVILLE DE JOTER E. CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X 6 X X X 6

39 ISADORA SIMÕES GOUVEIA RUSSO NARCIZUS EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 4 X X X X X X 4

40 HENRIQUE MANTOVANI KITARO SH ARARQUARA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 3 X X X X X X 3

41 LORENZA SALOMÃO MATTOS CASSINO J MEN SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X X 3 3

42 MARIANA CRISTINA VIEIRA FERREIRA SHIFFER PIONEIRO H VILLA REAL JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 2 X X X X X X 2

43 FERNANDO EMANOEL SOUZA DA CRUZ KARAMBE C.C. COLINA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X 2 X X X 2

44 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JUNIOR CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO CH ZION SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X 2 X X 2

45 FERNANDO EMANOEL SOUZA DA CRUZ BARÃO C.C. COLINA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X 2 X 2

46 EDMILSON PERES CORDEIRO JUNIOR ZION SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X X 2 2

47 ANDRE GANZERLI PRADO MANISSOBA SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X X 1 X 1

49 PAULA JUNQUEIRA FRANCO TOLEDO QH SURICATA CH AGROMEN PRE JUNIOR MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X X X X X X 0

50 ISADORA FARIA HAGE SERENA Z H VILLA REAL JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X X X X X X 0

51 GABRIEL JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE REGAZONE JMEN CH SANTA ROSA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A 0 X X X X X X 0

52  GILDA GABRIEL SEABRA HILSTON SHRP PRE MIRIM MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 0 0 X X X 0

53 LIGIA SANTILLI LORD CHANDON SH ARARAQUARA JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X 0 X X X X 0

54 LEONARDO AUGUSTO GONÇALVES ALVES HOONEY SELARIA ALVES CHC PACHECO JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X 0 X X X 0

55 TAUANY CAPARELLI NEGRETE EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X 0 X X 0

56 RUI FLAVIO GUIÃO NETO MJ BARNABY SHRP JC MR/ Pr.MR/ J.C A X X X X 0 X X 0

1 RAFAEL MARTINEZ DE BARROS CONCEPT ML AH MARTINEZ AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 1 12 11 7 8 8 6 53

2 RAFAEL MARTINEZ DE BARROS COPOLA HV AH MARTINEZ AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 8 7 X X X 0 X 15

3 RENAN SILVA DOETY ITAPUA CHRS AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 7 2 X X X x 3 12

4 GABRIELLA SALLLES QUIRUS SHRP AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 3 4 3 X X 10

5 CESAR PANTALEÃO CHALASSA J.CLUB DE UBERABA AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X 9 X X X X X 9

6 LOURENÇO BIAGI TRANSWAAL HONNETE DE MUZE HARAS TRANSWAAL AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 4 4 X X X X X 8

7 EDUARDO CAMPOS SALLES CS XANTIPA H CAMPOS SALLES AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 8 X X X X 8

8 RENAN SILVA GUABI DENGOSA ITAPUA CHRS AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 3 X X X X 5 X 8

9 LOURENÇO BIAGI TRANSWAAL CALVADOS H TRANSWAAL AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X X 2 5 X X 7

10 SERGINO RIBEIRO DE MENDONÇA ACORANUS JMEN AGROMEN AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 6 X X X X 6

11 NELSON BARROS POLANCO E.E. BARROS AMADOR A AMD A/MAST 5 X X X X X X 5

12 DANIELA LIMA CARVALHO SATINE M. EQUUS JAGUACY AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X 5 X X X X X 5

13 SARG. NELSON BARROS EXPRESSO DO CACH E.E. BARROS AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 4 X X X X 4

14 DANIELA LIMA CARVALHO CHILLI M. EQUUS JAGUACY AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X 3 X X X X X 3

15 VINICIUS MOREIRA MISS RED EQUESTRIAN CENTER AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 2 X X X X 2

16 LUCAS GRANEZZO GRAFF GEORGE DA ESSENCIA CH SANTA ROSA AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X 1 X X X X X 1



17 VINICIUS MOREIRA MISS RED EQUESTRIAN CENTER AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X X X 1 X X 1

18 FELIPE FRANÇA BALA H ALKANSAS AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X 0 X X X X 0

19 VALENTINA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS LAND GALA SH BAURU AMADOR A AMD A/MAST X X X X X 0 X 0

1 RENATO RODRIGUES PANINE SHRP CN CN 13 7 3 10 X 20 13 66

2 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO KANSSAS LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO CN CN 16 0 10 X 6 6 1 39

3 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO DAREQUINHA LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO CN CN 3 9 15 X X 8 X 35

4 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO GOLD BIG CHOCK DOCE CHC PACHECO CN CN 3 4 X 7 8 13 X 35

5 RENATO RODRIGUES ESSENZA TW SHRP CN CN X 5 5 2 X 15 8 35

6 FELIPE PACHECO RITALINA HV SHRP CN CN X 12 X X X 7 5 24

7 EDISON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CALOHARY JMEN CH AGROMEN CN CN X X X X 11 11 X 22

8 MURILO DE FREITAS DIAS JR QUINARO JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 12 X X X 10 22

9 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS IRLANDA PULMMAN AH MARTINEZ CN CN 7 3 7 X X X X 17

10 FELIPPO FERRANTELLI BRUNELA JMEN CH AGROMEN CN CN X X X X X 17 X 17

11 FELIPE PACHECO CASHIRA SHRP CN CN X X X X 3 10 X 13

12 FELIPE PACHECO ROMANCERA JMEN CH AGROMEN CN CN X X X X X 12 X 12

13 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR LORETTO JMEN CH DIAMANTE CN CN 11 X X X X X X 11

14 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR CASSILHA CH DIAMANTE CN CN X X 4 5 X 2 X 11

15 RENATO RODRIGUES EMILY SHRP CN CN 9 X X X X X X 9

16 JOELSON ANDRINO DIAS JR PANAMBY JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 9 X X X X 9

17 LUCIANO MIRANDA DRUBI TAINGER LO C.C.COLINA CN CN X X X X X 9 X 9

18 RENATO RODRIGUES SEBRESSE SHRP CN CN 8 X X X X X X 8

19 RENAN SILVA LANDOLF JMEN CHRS CN CN X X 8 X X X X 8

20 LUCIANO MIRANDA DRUBI RAIKA LU C.C.COLINA CN CN X X X 3 X 4 X 7

21 ANDRE GANZERLI ASTRO CH GUEGA CN CN 6 X X X X X X 6

22 GABRIEL DUZZI FINA ITAPUA H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN X X 6 X X X X 6

23 GABRIEL DUZZI ML CALLINDA H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN 5 X X X X X X 5

24 JOELCIO ANDRINO DIAS JUNIOR GLEN MORE JMEN CH AGROMEN CN CN X X X X X 5 X 5

25 GABRIEL F. S. CURY SH PRADO SHRP CN CN 4 X X X X X X 4

26 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS MICHTY JOY BR H BRAMBILLA CN CN X X X X 4 X X 4

27 ROBERTO PIRES LUCRECIA SHRP CN CN X X X X 1 X 3 4

28 RODRIGO DA SILVA REIS D´L HEART STAR H MARTINEZ CN CN X X X X X X 4 4

29 FELIPE PACHECO CUSCO HV SHRP CN CN X X X X X 3 X 3

30 DALTON MAIA BEY E.E. DALTON MAIA CN CN 2 X X X X X X 2

31 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO GOLD LIFE LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO CN CN X X X X X X 2 2

32 GABRIEL DUZZI ML DONA H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN 1 0 0 X X X X 1

33 NELTON MARCON CASPARETO JMEN SHRP CN CN X X X 1 X X X 1

VITOR GRANUZZO CARONO DA ESSENCIA C.C.COLINA CN CN X X X X X 1 X 1

FRANCISCO JOSE MESQUITA MUSA DARCO SH SHRP CN CN X X X X X 0 x 0

1,20 M

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 CAROLINA ENGLER GRACE SONNE CHC PACHECO JC MM/J.C/PRE JR 5 4 6 10 4 8 6 43

2 GABRIEL JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE TEMPESTADE SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA M MIRIM MM/J.C/PRE JR 7 X 11 7 X 4 13 42

3 GABRIEL JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE TORNADO SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X 5 4 4 X 11 8 32

4 RODRIGO JUNQUEIRA REIS MARCHEZZI CORLANDA SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR 10 3 X X X 6 X 19

5 GUSTAVO VILELA ROSA ENGLER ICARO JMEN EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X 3 3 9 X X 15

6 GABRIEL JUNQUEIRA STAMATO PERRONE GAROA SANTA ROSA CH SANTA ROSA JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X X 1 10 11

7 EDMILSON CORDEIRO JUNIOR DONNA SH SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X 10 X X X X X 10

8 RODRIGO JUNQUEIRA REIS MARCHEZZI INDIRA SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR 1 7 X X X X X 8

9 GABRIEL EJIRI JUNQUEIRA GS RUFLES EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X 8 X X X X 8



10 GABRIELA SALOMÃO BARBOSA LIMA LAWRENCE JMEN SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X 5 X X 3 8

11 EDMILSON CORDEIRO JUNIOR CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO CH EXPERTSHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X 6 X X 6

12 GABRIEL EJIRI JUNQUEIRA CARLOTA SJS EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MM/J.C/PRE JR 3 2 X X X X X 5

13 EDMILSON CORDEIRO JUNIOR CORDEIRO PAISAGISMO CH MOVING MONEYSHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X 2 3 X 5

14 EDMILSON CORDEIRO JUNIOR MOVING MONEY SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X X X 5 5

15 ROGERIO OTTONI ANGELINI PILBOARD JMEN SH CHACARA FLORA JC MM/J.C/PRE JR 2 X X X X 2 X 4

16 EDMILSON CORDEIRO JUNIOR EXPERT SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X X X 2 2

17 PAULA JUNQUEIRA FRANCO TOLEDO AMADEO JMEN CH AGROMEN JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X 1 X X 1

18 PAULA JUNQUEIRA FRANCO TOLEDO SURICATA CH AGROMEN JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X 0 X X X X 0

19 ISADORA SIMÕES GOUVEIA RUSSO MAXIMUS EQUESTRIAN CENTER JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X 0 X X X X 0

20 EDUARDA VILELA ROSA ENGLER CASPER E. CENTER JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X 0 X X X 0

21 LORENZA SALOMÃO MATTOS CASSINO JMEN SHRP JC MM/J.C/PRE JR X X X X X X 0 0

1 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO COLT LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 17 12 15 17 12 17 17 107

2 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS SL ELETRON H MARTINEZ SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 13 X 7 11 7 11 20 69

3 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO CACIQUE LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 10 14 8 0 8 6 11 57

4 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO APPLE LATICNIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 9 7 X 12 6 20 X 54

5 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO PRESLEY LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 20 X 15 15 X 50

6 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES VERONA SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 13 X 10 12 35

7 LUCAS PESSINI PINTO CAMPIOLA JMEN CHC PACHECO AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X 8 13 0 4 0 8 33

8 WANDERLEY A. BECKERT ARETHA F JACIREMA SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 7 X 17 7 X X X 31

9 RODRIGO REIS GRAFITE ITAPUA LR HORSE TRAINING SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 12 X 9 8 X X X 29

10 RENATO RODRIGUES LAWRENCE SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X 17 11 X X X X 28

12 RAFAEL MARTINEZ DE BARROS CONCEPT ML H MARTINEZ AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 15 10 X 0 X X 0 25

13 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS COPOLA HV H MARTINEZ SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 20 5 X X 25

14 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR LEVANTUS CH DIAMANTE SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 8 X 0 0 X X 15 23

15 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO KANSAS LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 12 10 22

16 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS CHANEL AH MARTINEZ SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 2 X 20 X X 22

17 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO RASING STAR H VILLA REAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 20 X X X X X X 20

18 RAFAEL MARTINEZ DE BARROS COPOLA HV H MARTINEZ AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 0 9 10 X X X X 19

19 DARCIO LUCIANO FABRI SHY BOY M STEEL HORSE SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 5 2 0 6 X X 6 19

20 REMO TELLINE CRISTAL REAL Z SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 17 X X 17

21 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL HONNETE DE MUZE H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 15 X 0 X 15

22 EDUARDO MACHADO IDEAL TW E.E. MACHADO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 11 X X 3 X X X 14

24 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL GUATEMALA H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 13 X X 13

25 FELIPE PACHECO BALUJANA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 13 X 13

26 FELIPPO FERRANTELI CEZAMITZA J MEN AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X X 13 13

27 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA POMEROL TW H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 12 0 X X X 12

28 GABRIEL F. S. CURY MR. BLUE SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 3 X X X 9 X X 12

29 HELENA FABER LORD CHIN SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 1 X X X 11 X X 12

30 MARCELO REIS SALAMANDRA SILANDRA CH GOMIERI SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 0 5 7 12

31 PAULO LIMA LANESSA II JMEN H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 6 5 X 0 X X X 11

32 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO COPA GRANATA LATICINIOS DANATACHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 10 0 X X 10

33 GABRIEL F. S. CURY CARPUSKA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 0 X X X 10 X X 10

34 FELIPE PACHECO PIALOTTA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 1 0 1 8 X 10

35 GIOVANA ANDRADE QUEEN PZ SH ARARAQUARA AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 9 X X X 9

36 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO LAND LOOP DO FEROLETO H VILLA REAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 9 X 9

37 GABRIEL DUZZI PANDORA H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X X 9 9



38 GABRIEL DUZZI ML BILBAL H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 7 X 7

39 DANIELA MARCON QH HYDRA DE CANRON SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 6 X X X X X X 6

40 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL ANNEROOS BZ H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X 6 0 0 X X X 6

41 EDUARDO CAMPOS SALLES CS VINCKY H CAMPOS SALLES AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 6 X X X X 6

42 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO FINA LATICNIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 2 4 6

43 RENATO RODRIGUES PONT OME JMEN SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 5 X X X X X X 5

44 ROBERTO PIRES ZELDA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 5 X X X X 5

45 DENNER ALVES FERREIRA CARPUSKA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 5 X 0 X 5

46 FILIPO FERRANTELI BUCANEIRO JMEN AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 4 X 1 X 5

47 ROBERTO PIRES DARLAN SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X X 5 5

48 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS CLINTE BR H BRAMBILLA SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 4 X X X X X X 4

49 RENAN SILVA GUABI DENGOSA ITAPUA CHRS AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X 4 X X X X X 4

50 SERGINO RIBEIRO DE MENDONÇA CARTUJANO JMEN AGROMEN AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 4 X X X X 4

51 BRUNO PESSANHA QUEEN PZ H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 0 4 X 4

52 FERNANDO JABALI BIAGI CASSINA TW H TRANSWAAL AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X 3 X X X X X 3

53 REMO TELLINE ALEGRA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 3 X X X X 3

54 LOURENÇO BIAGI TRANSWAAL HONNETE DE MUZE H TRANSWAAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 3 X X 3

55 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CATIRA JMEN CH AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 3 X 3

56 RODRIGO REIS MAXIMUS LR HORSE TRAINING SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X X 3 3

57 DANIELA MARCON ZAHARA DOS FIDALGOS SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 2 X X X X X X 2

58 FELIPE PACHECO LANTANA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 2 0 X 2

59 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR LORETTO JMEN CH DIAMANTE SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 2 X X X 2

60 WANDERLEY A. BECKERT ARETHA F JACIREMA SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 0 1 X X X X X 1

61 SERGINO RIBEIRO DE MENDONÇA ACORANUUS JMEN CH AGROMEN AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 1 X X X 1

62 NELTON MARCON QH VDL BARDIENJA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 1 X X 1

63 PAULO LIMA LANESSA II JMEN H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 0 X X X X X X 0

64 REMO TELLINE REAL CRISTAL Z SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD 0 X X 0 X X X 0

65 CAIO TOFETTI QUIBELLE EQUESTRIAN CENTER AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 X X 0 X 0

66 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR CANTUS JMEN CH DIAMANTE SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 X X X X 0

67 NELTON MARCON QH SYMPHONIE SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 X X X X 0

68 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES DARLAN SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 0 0 0 X 0

69 FERNANDO CICILIATTI VAN GOGH CH DIAMANTE AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 X X X X 0

70 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO CS BAILARINA H VILLA REAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X 0 X X X X 0

71 MARCELO REIS CARISMA PREMIERE CH GOMIERI SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 0 X X 0

72 EDUARDO MACHADO SILVARA DA LAGOA E.E. MACHADO SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 X X X 0

73 DALTON MAIA PRINCIPE E.E DALTON MAIA SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 0 X X 0

74 GUILHERMO BLANCO CALLENIUM JMEN AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 X X X 0

75 RENATO RODRIGUES CHIARA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 X X X 0

76 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO VAN GOGH SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X 0 X X X 0

77 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES CRHRISTOBAL SHRP AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 0 X X 0

78 RENILDO SILVA GUABI DENGOSA ITAPUA CHRS SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 0 X X 0

79 GABRIEL F. S. CURY PRADO MANISSOBA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X 0 X X 0

80 ANDRE PARRO FOREVER SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

81 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO CALIXTO METODO H VILLA REAL SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

82 LUIS BENTO MARTINS JUNIOR ARBELA JMEN CH AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

83 ANDRE PARRO BELA DONNA SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

84 FELIPE PACHECO CONTINI SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

85 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CHRIS FOLY JMEN CH AGROMEN SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

86 ANDRE PARRO SUPER STAR SHRP SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

87 MARIO LUCIO VILELA ETNA SH CHACARA FLORA SENIOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

88 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES CHRISTOBAL SHRP MASTER JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X 0 X 0

89 GABRIELA SALLES QUIRUS SHRP AMADOR JR/SR/MAST/AMAD X X X X X X 0 0



1 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS LANDINY JM AH MARTINEZ CN CN 5 12 12 13 6 9 4 61

2 ALEXANDRE VASCONCELO COSTA BOM TOCAI SHRP CN CN 7 10 2 8 11 6 3 47

3 RENATO RODRIGUES GATA SANTA ROSA SHRP CN CN X 5 8 7 X 5 11 36

4 RENATO RODRIGUES SEBRESSE SHRP CN CN X 8 15 1 X 11 X 35

5 LUIS BENTO MARTINS JR ARBELLA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 3 10 X X 11 24

6 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO LARINA LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO CN CN X X 7 15 X X X 22

7 REMO TELLINE ALEGRA SHRP CN CN X 2 X 18 2 X X 22

8 LUIS BENTO MARTINS JR LORELY JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X X 4 4 2 9 19

9 RENATO RODRIGUES EMILY SHRP CN CN X 15 X X X X X 15

10 RENATO RODRIGUES CARRARA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 5 9 X X X 14

11 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CATIRA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X X 11 3 X X 14

12 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CARLOTA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 6 X 8 X X 14

13 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR  LEVANTUS JMEN CH DIAMANTE CN CN X X X X X 14 X 14

14 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR LORETTO JMEN CH DIAMANTE CN CN X X X X X 7 7 14

15 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS IRLANDA AH MARTINEZ CN CN X X X 3 X 3 6 12

16 RODRIGO SILVA REIS LORD LY JMEN LR HORSE TRAINING CN CN 10 X X X X X X 10

17 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CATINA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 10 X X X X 10

18 RENATO RODRIGUES CHRIS WOOD JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X X 5 X 4 1 10

19 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO KANSSAS LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO CN CN 3 6 X X X X X 9

20 BRUNO PESSANHA TWISTER DA CONQUISTA H MANOEL LEÃO CN CN X 7 X X X X X 7

21 FELIPE PACHECO RITALINA SHRP CN CN X X X 6 1 X X 7

22 RODRIGO SILVA REIS LF EIGER LR HORSE TRAINING CN CN 3 3 X X X X X 6

23 MARCELO REIS CARISMA PREMIERE CH GOMIERI CN CN 1 1 X X X 1 2 5

24 ROBERTO PIRES LUCRECIA SHRP CN CN X X X X X X 5 5

25 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO GIOCONDA JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 4 X X X X 4

26 FELIPE PACHECO CALABELLE SHRP CN CN X 4 X X X X X 4

27 FELIPPO FERANTELLI CASSITANO JMEN AGROMEN CN CN X X 1 2 X X X 3

28 MARIO LUCIO VILELA ETINA CH CHACARA FLORA CN CN 2 X X X X X X 2

1,30 M

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL   

Num Nome Animal Entidade Categ. Categ. Agr E1P1 E2P1 E3P1 E4P1 E5P1 E6P1 E7P1 TOTAL

1 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO WHISPER LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 17 12 15 15 59

2 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL ALLOUETTE VAN HET LAMBROECKH TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 17 20 X 20 X 57

3 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS RHAMADAM AH MARTINEZ SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 17 X 10 8 20 0 X 55

4 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS CANTURA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 14 13 5 15 X 2 X 49

5 RENATTO MARTINEZ DE BARROS MARIOSO AH MARTINEZ CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR 8 5 12 7 11 4 X 47

6 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS SL ELETRON AH MARTINEZ SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 3 12 0 X 6 17 0 38

7 REMO TELLINE CRISTAL REAL Z SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 4 3 0 9 17 33

8 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA POMEROL TW H TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 11 X X 17 0 X 28

9 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA GLENDA JM H MANOEL LEÃO CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 0 15 X X 13 X 28

10 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR CANTUS JMEN CH DIAMANTE SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 12 X X 12 X 3 0 27

11 FELIPE PACHECO LARINEIRA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 11 2 13 X X 26

12 NELTON MARCON QH COSMO Z SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 10 15 X X X X X 25



13 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS CRISTOBAAL SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 5 9 X 11 X 0 X 25

14 RODRIGO MARCHEZZI INDIRA SHRP PRE JUNIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 4 X 5 X 1 13 23

15 ALEXANDRE VASCONCELOS COSTA BOM TOCAI DO RIO ACIMA SHRP CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 13 9 X X X 22

17 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TWISTER DA CONQUISTA H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 1 X 0 X 20 21

18 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO PRESLEY LATICNIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 20 X X X X X 20

19 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS VITORIA VALE VERDE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 20 X X X X 20

20 FERNANDO JABALI BIAGI BOLERO H TRANSWAAL AMADOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 17 X 0 X X X 17

21 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS QUINTANA JMEN AGROMEN CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 6 X X 11 X 17

22 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO LARINA LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 7 7 2 16

23 RODRIGO REIS GRAFITE LR HORSE TRAINING SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 0 8 X 8 16

24 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL UNE AIMEE H TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 15 X X 15

25 REMO TELLINE ALEGRA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 10 5 0 15

26 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS CHANEL AH MARTINEZ SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 8 0 X 6 X 14

27 SAINT CLAIR DE AGUIAR LEVANTUS CH DIAMANTE SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 13 X X X 13

28 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS SHAKIRA HARAS BR SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 X 0 12 X 12

29 RODRIGO JUNQUEIRA REIS MARCHEZZI CORLANDA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 12 12

30 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS SARANILEKE H BRAMBILLA SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 0 X 2 X 9 X X 11

31 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA QUIM TZ H TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 11 11

32 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS REGAZONE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 10 0 X X X X 10

33 FERNANDO CICILIATTI VALENTINO CH DIAMANTE SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 7 X 3 X X X X 10

34 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO PENNY FLY J MEN AGROMEN SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 10 0 X X 10

35 DANIEL DE MELLO GOBBO LASSANDRA JMEN H VILLA REAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 X X 10 X 10

36 GUSTAVO ENGLER ICARO JMEN CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 10 10

37 RODRIGO REIS LR VALFRIDO LR HORSE TRAINING SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 9 X 0 0 X X X 9

38 FELIPE PACHECO LANTANA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 9 0 X X X 9

39 DANILO MENEGHETTI GAZZOTI SIENA TW EQUESTRIAN CENTER SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 9

40 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS MOONLAKE AGROMEN SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 9 9

41 RODRIGO MARCHEZZI CORLANDA SHRP PRE JUNIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 8 X X X X X 8

42 NELTON MARCON DOUBLE CARVALLA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 6 2 X X 8

43 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS GATA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X 8 X 8

44 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS GAROA SANTA ROSA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 7 X X X X X 7

45 FERNANDO CICILIATTI VAN GOGH CH DIAMANTE AMADOR TOP AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 7 X X X X 7

46 NELTON MARCON QH BRILLANTE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 7 7

47 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO COLT LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 6 X X X X X 6

48 RUY JACINTO DE CAMARGO PACHECO SONNE LATICINIOS DANATA CHC PACHECO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 6 6

49 NELTON MARCON QH SYMPHONIE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 2 3 X X X X X 5

50 RODRIGO REIS LR VALFRIDO LR HORSE TRAINING SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 5 X 0 5

51 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS SEA BREZZE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 5 5

52 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS GENESSE BR H BRAMBILLA SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR 4 X X X X X X 4

53 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS CORLANDA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 4 X X X 4

54 ROBERTO PIRES ZELDA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 0 4 X X 4

55 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA TRANSWAAL HONETE DE MUZE H TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 4 4

56 JOÃO PAULO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS CLINTER BR H BRAMBILLA SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 X 3 0 X 3

57 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS CRIS WOOD JMEN SHRP CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 3 3

58 LUIS BENTO MARTINS JR ARBELLA JMEN AGROMEN CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 2 2

59 DANIELA MARCON QH HYDRA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 1 X X X X X 1

60 RENAN SILVA GUABI ATUAL ITAPUA CHRS AMADOR TOP AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X 0 1 0 X 1

61 FERNANDO JABALI BIAGI CASSINA TW H TRANSWAAL AMADOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X 0 0 X X X X 0

62 BRUNO CHAVES PESSANHA CASSINA TW H TRANSWAAL SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 0 X X X 0

63 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES VERONA SHRP MASTER TOP AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 X 0 X X 0

64 RODRIGO JUNQUEIRA REIS MARCHEZZI JCR INDIRA SHRP PRE JUNIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X 0 X X X X 0

65 GABRIEL F. S. CURY MR BLUE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 0 X X 0



66 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS COPOLA AH MARTINEZ SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X 0 X X 0

67 FRANCISCO JOSE MESQUITA MUSSA MR BLUE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X 0 X 0

68 RENATO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS LAWRENCE SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X 0 X 0

69 EDUARDO MACHADO IDEAL E.E. MACHADO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X 0 X 0

70 EDUARDO MACHADO SILVARA DA LAGOA E.E. MACHADO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X 0 0 0

71 NELTON MARCON QH BARDIENJA SHRP SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

72 MILTON JULIÃO MARCONDES CRISTOBAAL SHRP MASTER TOP AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

73 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CATRIRA JMEN AGROMEN SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

74 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS LORD LY AH MARTINEZ CN AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

75 EDSON DE AGUIAR COUTINHO CRIS FOLIE JMEN AGROMEN SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

76 FELIPPO FERRANTELI CEZAMITZA AGROMEN SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

77 RENATO MARTINEZ DE BARROS CHANEL AH MARTINEZ SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0

78 GABRIEL DUZZI BILBAO H MANOEL LEÃO SENIOR AMAD TOP/JR/SR X X X X X X 0 0


